
FEE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

Service Type Daytime 

Rate 

Evening 

Rate 

DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATIONS, Speech, Language, or Reading, (approx. 2 

to 2 2 hours), with complete written report 

$425.00 $500.00 

FLUENCY OR VOICE EVALUATION, approx. 1 1/2 to 2 hours, with 

complete written report 

$375.00 $435.00 

CONSULTATION Articulation or Voice (approx. 1 hr., without written 

report) 

$175.00 $198.00 

I.E.P./MEETING CHARGE/TELEPHONE CONSULTATION $112.00 per hour 

REPORT WRITING CHARGE (includes letters, I.E.P.s and other 

professional correspondence) if you are submitting the cost of your 

diagnostic to an insurance company for reimbursement, they will require a 

complete written report.  If you book a consultation and later need a full 

report (for whatever reason), this fee will be charged. 

$112.00 per hour 

INDIVIDUAL SPEECH-LANGUAGE THERAPY per hour $112.00 $122.00 

INDIVIDUAL SPEECH-LANGUAGE THERAPY for children and 

preteens only: three-quarter hour sessions 

$86.00 $95.00 

   thirty-minute sessions $57.00 $62.00 

GROUP FLUENCY THERAPY for adults, teens, children, per session $35.00 

PRE-SCHOOL FLUENCY THERAPY (LIDCOMBE) with parents and 

child - approximately one hour  

$150.00 

COMPUTER FLUENCY PRACTICE (fluency clients only, no therapist)  

per hour 

$20.00 

PARENTAL COUNSELING approximately one hour $112.00 $122.00 

 

 

Back to Our Services 
 

The following rates for diagnostics and therapy are effective as of January 1, 

2020.  All sessions scheduled at 5:00 p.m. or after, and Saturday evaluations, 

will be charged the evening rate. 
 

 PLEASE NOTE:  We are not able to accept direct payment from insurance 

companies, but we are happy to help you in any way we can in filling out forms 

and providing the necessary documentation. Payment by cash, check, VISA, 

MasterCard, Discover or American Express must be made at the time that 

services are rendered unless some other arrangement is made prior to the time 

services are rendered. It is the patient’s responsibility to arrive for sessions on 

time. No adjustment of scheduled session time or fee can be made for 

latecomers.  CPSLC does not charge for missed sessions. However, a late 

cancellation fee of $25.00 will be charged unless notification of a cancellation 

or change of appointment time is made at least 24 hours in advance. 
 

COLLEGE PARK SPEECH 

AND LANGUAGE CLINIC 

 

Linda Ifft Jordan, M.A., CCC-SLP 

Clinic Director 

 

4920 Niagara Road, Suite 220  
College Park, Maryland  20740 

 

Phone (301) 345-5436 
Fax (301) 345-0624 

  

 EIN# 54-1371326 

 

 

AND LANGUAGE CLINIC 

 

Linda Ifft Jordan, M.A.,CCC-SLP 

Clinic Director 

 

4920 Niagara Road, Suite 220  
College Park, Maryland  20740 

 

Phone (301) 345-5436 
Fax (301) 345-0624 

  

 EIN# 54-1371326 

 

 

http://www.cpslc.net/OurServices.html

